ORDERS
BY
COLONEL JOSEPH C L PAU, MBE ED
COMMANDANT
HONG KONG ADVENTURE CORPS

Serial No 10 /2010 1 October 2010

PART 1 ORDER

Order No 071 Amendment and Deletion
Amendment to August 2010 Order

Order No 049 - Promotion (Cont’d)

Delete Ser.2 08 27 6009 MON Wing-yan, S Sgn / SKW Tp
Insert Ser. 2 08 27 6009 MOK Wing-yan, S Sqn/ SKW Tp

Order No 050 - Acting Promotion (Cont’d)

Delete Ser. 10 Cdt YIU Wai-yan of D Sqn / HW Tp is to cease acting in the rank of C/LCpl with effect from 1%
August 2010.

Insert Ser. 10 08 01 5917 Cdt YU Wai-yan of D Sqn / HW Tp is to cease acting in the rank of C/LCpl with
effect from 1% August 2010.

Delete Ser. 11 Cdt LAM Ho-lun of E Sqn / NW Tp is to cease acting in the rank of C/LCpl with effect from 1%
August 2010.

Insert Ser. 10 08 10 5969 Cdt LAM Ho-lun of E Sgn / NW Tp is to cease acting in the rank of C/LCpl with
effect from 1% August 2010.

Delete Ser. 12 08 07 6012 Cdt LEE Fu-kit of S Sgn / HQ Tp is to cease acting in the rank of C/LCpl with effect
from 1% August 2010.

Delete Ser. 14 08 27 6009 Cdt MOK Wing-yan of S Sqn / HQ Tp is to cease acting in the rank of C/LCpl with
effect from 1% August 2010.



Order No 071 Amendment and Deletion (Cont’d)

Amendment to September 2010 Order

Order No. 062 — Cease of Acting Rank

Delete Ser.8 109 1077 Instr WONG Lai-ping of S Sqn is to cease acting in the rank of Cpl with effect from 1%
September 2010.

Order No 072 Promotion

The Commandant has approved the following promotions:

Officers
Ser Corps No Rank Name Unit Promote to Effective Date
1 1 95009 Capt HO Siu-yuen, Deo LTF Sgn Maj 16™ September 2010
2 1 05763 Capt CHAN Keung-kai, Patrick H Sgn Maj 16™ September 2010
3 1 07 930 2Lt HUEN Yeong-chung S Sgn Lt 1% October 2010
Instructors
Ser Corps No Rank Name Unit Promote to Effective Date
1 1101184 Pl Leitao Mario De Melo S sgn Instr 1% October 2010
2 1101199 PI NG Wai-kin C Sgn Instr 1% October 2010
3 1101200 PI TANG Ho-fung H Sgn Instr 1* October 2010
4 1101201 Pl LAU Ka-wing A Sgn Instr 1* October 2010
5 1101202 PI CHIU Yu-kei Trg Sgn Instr 1% October 2010
6 1101203 PI WONG Chiu-hung, Tommy S Sgn Instr 1% October 2010
7 1101204 PI WONG Hiu-tung, Grace SL Sgn Instr 1* October 2010
8 1101205 PI WONG Ka-fai, Zachary A Sgn Instr 1* October 2010
9 1101207 PI SIN Sai-wing S Sgn Instr 1* October 2010
10 1101209 PI CHUI Pik-har, Vanessa A Sgn Instr 1% October 2010
11 1101210 PI WONG Man-sin SL Sgn Instr 1% October 2010
12 1101211 Pl KWONG Eric H Sgn Instr 1% October 2010
13 1101212 PI HO Pak-hei, Brandon C Sgn Instr 1% October 2010
14 1101216 Pl TSEUNG Wai-yan A Sgn Instr 1* October 2010
15 1101217 PI WONG Tak-chuen S Sgn Instr 1% October 2010
16 1101222 PI LI Kit-mui SL Sgn Instr 1% October 2010
17 1101223 PI YU Shing H Sgn Instr 1* October 2010
18 1101224 PI LAM Mei-ling S sgn Instr 1* October 2010



Order No 072

Cadets

Ser Corps No
1 0414 3566

05 00 3609
06 00 4386
06 00 4500
07 23 5615

g~ W DN

6 08236101

7 06105688

07 20 5143
9 07005520
10 07105670

11 07105672

12 08 00 5798
13 08 00 5803
14 08 00 5810
15 08 10 5969

16 08 106348

Order No 072
Officer

Ser Corps No
1 1 07 930

Instructors

Ser Corps No
1 |1 05 745

Promotion (Cont’d)

Rank
C/LCpl

C/LCpl

C/LCpl

C/LCpl
Ag C/LCpl

Ag C/LCpl
Cdt
Cdt
Cdt
Cdt
Cdt
Cdt
Cdt
Cdt

Cadt

Cadt

Name
YAU Sung-kin

KWAN Shun-yiu
CHENG Man-hin

WONG Ming-wai
CHAN Wing-ki

LAM Wing-nga, Rainbow
CHAN Chun-shing
LAU Yee-man
CHAN Wang-kam
KWOK Chak-fan
LAU Ka-ho
CHUNG Chi-hang
LAM Yuen-yee, Kelly
WONG Ying-chi

LAM Ho-lun

YAN Siu-kwan

Acting Promotion

Rank
Lt

Rank
Sgt

Name
HUEN Yeong-chung

Name
LAM Kai-hang

Unit Promote to Effective Date
B Sqn/ C/Cpl 1% October 2010
WFL Tp
B Sgn C/Cpl 1% October 2010
B Sgn C/Cpl 1% October 2010
E Sgn C/Cpl 1% October 2010
H Sqn/ C/LCpl 1% October 2010
BUAS Tp
H Sqn/ C/LCpl 1% October 2010
BUAS Tp
ESqn/ C/LCpl 1% October 2010
NW Tp
E Sgn C/LCpl 1% October 2010
E Sgn C/LCpl 1% October 2010
ESqn/ C/LCpl 1% October 2010
NW Tp
ESqn/ C/LCpl 1% October 2010
NW Tp
E Sgn C/LCpl 1* October 2010
E Sgn C/LCpl 1* October 2010
E Sgn C/LCpl 1* October 2010
E Sqn/ C/LCpl 1* October 2010
NW Tp
E Sqn/ C/LCpl 1* October 2010
NW Tp
Unit Acting to Effective Date
S Sgn Capt 1% October 2010
for HKMCD Flag
Raising Ceremony
Only
Unit Acting to Effective Date
S Sgn SSqt 1 Oct 2010 to

31 Mar 2011



Order No 072

2

105763

107 913

1 08 983

I 08 1065

1 07 974

Cadets

Ser

1

10

11

12

Corps No
05 104239

06 00 4480

06 04 4600

07 23 5592

07 23 5616

07 28 7138

06 00 4396

06 00 4400

06 00 4433

06 09 4933

07 09 5701

07 00 6407

Acting Promotion (Cont’d)

Cpl

Cpl

Cpl

Cpl

Instr

Rank
C/Cpl

C/LCpl

C/LCpl

C/LCpl

Cadt

Cadt

Cadt

Cadt

Cadt

Cadt

Cadt

Cadt

WONG Kwong-wing

LEUNG Ka-ming

WONG Sze-wali

LEE Yau-si

CHENG Wai-chung

Name
YEUNG Chi-kit

SETO Kwok-hei

LIU Yin-wa

LI Tsz-yan

KO Hei-ching, Gillian

LAM Chi-yan

CHEUNG Wing-kam

CHIU Kam-hong

LAI Hiu-ki

Harina Ralph A. Matthew

Miguel Stephen George

CHAU Wai-lap

H Sgn

CHQ

E Sgn

H Sgn

E Sgn

Unit
E Sgn

B Sgn

MKP Sgn

H Sgn/
BUAS Tp
H Sgn/
BUAS Tp
H Sgn/
TKW Tp
B Sgn

B Sgn

B Sgn

B Sgn/
DMS Tp
B Sgn/
DMS Tp
B Sgn

Sat 1 Oct 2010 to
31 Mar 2011

Sat 1 Oct 2010 to
31 Mar 2011

Sat 1 Oct 2010 to
31 Mar 2011

Sat 1 Oct 2010 to
31 Mar 2011

Cpl 1 Oct 2010 to
31 Mar 2011

Acting to Effective Date
C/Sgt 1 Oct 2010 to
31 Mar 2011

C/Cpl 1 Oct 2010 to
31 Mar 2011

C/Cpl 1 Oct 2010 to
31 Mar 2011

C/Cpl 1 Oct 2010 to
31 Mar 2011

C/LCpl 1 Oct 2010 to
31 Mar 2011

C/LCpl 1 Oct 2010 to
31 Mar 2011

C/LCpl 1 Oct 2010 to
31 Mar 2011

C/LCpl 1 Oct 2010 to
31 Mar 2011

C/LCpl 1 Oct 2010 to
31 Mar 2011

C/LCpl 1 Oct 2010 to
31 Mar 2011

C/LCpl 1 Oct 2010 to
28 Feb 2011

C/LCpl 1 Oct 2010 to

28 Feb 2011



Order No 072 Acting Promotion (Cont’d)

13 07147132 Cdt CHAN For-kee B Sgn/ C/LCpl 1 Oct 2010 to
WFL Tp 28 Feb 2011

Cease of Acting Rank
1) 103499 Sgt MOK Chun-hung, Tony of A Sgn is to cease acting in the rank of SSgt with effect from 1°

October 2010.

2) 105 751 Cpl YEUNG Man-fai, Stephen of A Sgn is to cease acting in the rank of Sgt with effect from 1%
October 2010.

3) 107 924 Instr YIP Hang-wang, Erik of C Sqn is to cease acting in the rank of Cpl with effect from 1%
October 2010.

4) 108953 Instr KWAN Man-yu, Jacklin of C Sgn is to cease acting in the rank of Cpl with effect from 1°
October 2010.

5) 108988 Instr WOO Siu-king, Anita of C Sgn is to cease acting in the rank of Cpl with effect from 1%
October 2010.

6) 108 1001 Instr NG Wai-kin, Samuel of A Sgn is to cease acting in the rank of Cpl with effect from 1°*
October 2010.

7) 1081039 Instr AU Wai-ping, Aubrey of C Sgn is to cease acting in the rank of Cpl with effect from 1%
October 2010.

8) 109 1083 Instr SO Wing-yu of SL Sqn is to cease acting in the rank of Cpl with effect from 1% October
2010.

9) 109 1121 Instr HO Lik-hang of SL Sqn is to cease acting in the rank of Cpl with effect from 1% October
2010.

10) 06 12 5019 C/LCpl YEUNG Ho-hin of A Sgn is to cease acting in the rank of C/Cpl with effect from 1%
October 2010.

11) 07 02 5321 Cdt CHOY Ka-wing of SL Sqgn is to cease acting in the rank of C/LCpl with effect from 1°
October 2010.

12) 07 02 5326 Cdt CHUNG Cheuk-fung of SL Sqgn is to cease acting in the rank of C/LCpl with effect from
1* October 2010.

13) 07 02 5393 Cdt LAW Ka-hin of SL Sqgn is to cease acting in the rank of C/LCpl with effect from 1°
October 2010.

14) 07 02 5441 Cdt WONG Wai-ying of SL Sqn is to cease acting in the rank of C/LCpl with effect from 1%
October 2010.

15) 07 10 5680 Cdt WONG Kai-man of E Sgn / NW Tp is to cease acting in the rank of C/LCpl with effect
from 1% October 2010.



Order No 073 Appointment, Transfer, Posting and Attachment

The Commandant has approved the following appointment:

Officer
Ser Corps No Rank Name Unit
1 1 96 029 Capt TAM Shu-sing ATT

2 107930 2Lt HUEN Yeong-chung S Sgn

Instructors
Ser Corps No Rank Name Unit
1 105763 AgSgt WONG Kwong-wing H Sgn
2 108983 Ag Sgt WONG Sze-wali E Sgn
3 | 08 1065 Ag Sgt LEE Yau-si H Sgn

The Commandant has approved the following transfer:

Instructor
Ser CorpsNo Rank Name Unit
1 | 06 818 Instr  WONG Wai-mun, Jessica E Sgn

Cadet
Ser Corps No Rank Name Unit
1 06004471 C/LCpl NG Yau-ting, Keton A Sgn

Order No 074 Course Result

Obstacle Associated Instructor Course 1/2010

The members listed below have passed the following course:

Appointed
2IC

LO, S Sgn

Appointed
SQMS, H Sgn
Tp Sgt, 4 Tp
Tp Sgt, 2 Tp (TKW Tp)

Transfer to

MKP Sgn

Transfer to
E Sgn

Ser Corps No  Rank Name Unit
1 106828 Capt YIP Chiu-fung, Christine F Sgn
2 104591 Lt CHAN Chi-keung, Chris F Sgn
3 105712 Lt LEE Oi-man, Rita CHQ
4 105904 2Lt CHAN Man-ho, Benny E Sgn
5 108985 2Lt LEE Shing S Sgn
6 103505 AgWwWO2 TSE Wai-yin Trg Sgn
7 104603 SSgt LAM King-ming E Sgn
8 107974 Instr CHENG Wai-chung E Sgn

Effective Date
1% October 2010
1% October 2010

Effective Date
1% October 2010
1% October 2010
1% October 2010

Effective Date

1% October 2010

Effective Date
1% October 2010



Order No 074 Course Result (Cont’d)

9 1091106  Instr LAM Ka-fai F Sgn

10 1091172  Instr CHAN Chun-ho B Sgn
They will be awarded full certificate upon completion of supervisor in qualified obstacle courses. 30 hours of
actual practise as an associate.

Potential Instructor Course 1/2010

The members listed below have passed the following course:

Ser CorpsNo Rank Name Unit
1 1101184 Pl Leitao Mario De Melo S Sgn
2 1101199 Pl NG Wai-kin C Sgn
3 1101200 Pl TANG Ho-fung H Sgn
4 1101201 Pl LAU Ka-wing A Sgn
5 1101202 Pl CHIU Yu-kei Trg Sgn
6 1101203 Pl WONG Chiu-hung, Tommy S Sgn
7 1101204 Pl WONG Hiu-tung, Grace SL Sgn
8 1101205 Pl WONG Ka-fai, Zachary A Sgn
9 1101207 Pl SIN Sai-wing S Sgn
10 1101209 Pl CHUI Pik-har, Vanessa A Sgn
11 1101210 Pl WONG Man-sin SL Sgn
12 1101211 Pl KWONG Eric H Sgn
13 1101212 Pl HO Pak-hei, Brandon C Sgn
14 1101216 Pl TSEUNG Wai-yan A Sgn
15 1101217 Pl WONG Tak-chuen S Sgn
16 1101222 Pl LI Kit-mui SL Sgn
17 1101223 Pl YU Shing H Sgn
18 1101224 Pl LAM Mei-ling S Sgn

Order No 075 Community Services / Special Events

HKAC Flag Day on 1% May 2010
No. of Service

Ser Corps No. Rank Name Unit
Hour(s)
1 1 96 233 Maj CHUNG Kin-keung S Sgn 6.5
2 101130 Lt LEE Siu-fai S Sgn 6.5
3 105761 Lt  LAI Ka-keung, Michael S Sgn 6.5
4 1 07 930 2Lt HUEN Yeong-chung S Sgn 6.5



S Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn

6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5

Order No 075 Community Services / Special Events (Cont’d)
5 I 08 986 2Lt MA Kar-yun
6 I 08 985 2Lt LEE Shing
7 1091049 2Lt LEE Ming-yuk
8 1091052 2Lt  TAM Hung-wah, Bonny
9 1091070 2Lt  CHAN Yiu-wah, Kevin
10 105745 SSqt LAM Kai-hang
11 106803 Sgt  YUE Sui-king, Jumbo
12 107916  A/Cpl KO Siu-wai, Peter
13 107920  A/Cpl LEUNG Yuk-ha, Phoebe
14 106841 Instr LEUNG Hon-chiu
15 107884 Instr  LEE Hoi-wan, Wendy
16 108995 Instr LAU Kin-hung
17 109 1077 Instr WONG Lai-ping

S Sgn

Brass Band on HKAC Foundation Day Dinner on 4™ September 2010

Ser Corps No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Ser

o O W DN B

195016

1 05939

1 07 965

1 07 963

1 07 964

1 07 966

107 979

110 1225

110 1227
06 00 4476
10 00 7264

Rank

Capt

Cdt
Rect

Lt
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl

Name

TSE Moon-wai

Maurice Eramel
TSUI Wai-chu

a

YUEN Cheuk-man

LIU Kin-tak
SO Suet-ying
LI Kong-yin

TSANG Ka-chun

LO Cheuk-wai

POON Pok-him

YU Ka-yeung

Unit

Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band

No. of Service
Hour(s)
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

HKAC 15 Foundation Day Dinner on 4™ September 2010
No. of Service

Corps No. Rank

1 95 003 Maj
1 00 076 Maj
1 04 443 Capt
1 98 044 Lt
102379 Lt
105712 Lt

Name

LAM Wing-yiu

SIN Ting-kwong
WON Jor-yiu, Savio
FU Ka-yee, Fanny

MAN Ying
LEE Oi-man

Unit

A Sgn
CHQ
CHQ
A Sgn
A Sgn
CHQ

Hour(s)
8

~N NN NN O



Order No 075

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19

20

1 06 792

1 03 496

1 03540

1 03 499

105751

1 06 926

1 07 864

1 10 1205

110 1209
0512 3844

05 12 3848

06 00 4482
06 12 5009

06 00 4499

Community Services / Special Events (Cont’d)

2Lt TONG Cheuk-yi, Jerry  ASgn

Ag W02 KWAN Ka-wai CHQ

AgWQO?2 LAU Wing-hung A Sgn

Ag SSgt  MOK Chun-hung, Tony A Sgn

Ag Sgt  YEUNG Man-fai, Stephen A Sgn

Cpl CHAN Chun-tsung A Sgn

Cpl WONG Man-fai ASgn

Pl WONG Ka-fai, Zachary A Sgn

Pl CHUI Pik-har, Vanessa A Sgn
C/Sgt CHOW Wai-yi ASgn/
LCK Tp
C/Cpl LAU Ngar-yim, Tina ASgn/
LCK Tp

C/Cpl SIT Yuen-man ASgn
C/Cpl MA Chi-ho ASgn/
LCK Tp

C/LCpl WONG Man-yi ASgn

~N D oo MNP B DN O

SHAB Uniformed Group Volunteer Instructor Commendation - Flag Dance Rehearsal

Ser

1
2
3

Corps No.

192 279
1 95 003
1 00 076

Rank

Col
Maj
Maj

on 18" September 2010
Name

PAU Chi-leung
LAM Wing-yiu
SIN Ting-kwong

Unit

CHQ
A Sgn
CHQ

No. of Service
Hour(s)
6.5
6.5
6.5

SHAB Uniformed Group Volunteer Instructor Commendation - Flag Dance Rehearsal

Ser

1
2
3

Corps No.

192 279
1 95 003
1 00 076

Rank

Col
Maj
Maj

on 19" September 2010

Name
PAU Chi-leung
LAM Wing-yiu
SIN Ting-kwong

Unit

CHQ
A Sgn
CHQ

No. of Service
Hour(s)
3
3
3



Order No 075 Community Services / Special Events (Cont’d)

SHAB Uniformed Group Volunteer Instructor Commendation - Flag Dance Rehearsal on

23" September 2010
_ No. of Service
Ser Corps No. Rank Name Unit
Hour(s)
1 192279 Col PAU Chi-leung CHQ 3
2 1 95003 Maj LAM Wing-yiu A Sgn 4
3 1 00 076 Maj SIN Ting-kwong CHQ 4

SHAB Uniformed Group Volunteer Instructor Commendation Flag Dance Rehearsal & Performance

on 25" September 2010
Ser Corps No. Rank Name Unit No. of Service Hour(s)
1 192279 Col PAU Chi-leung CHQ 7.5
2 195283 LtCol WONG Wai-man, Matthew CHQ 3.5
3 195275 Lt Col KEUNG Pak-chung CHQ 7.5
4 195003 Maj LAM Wing-yiu A Sgn 7.5
5 100076 Maj SIN Ting-kwong CHQ 7.5
6 106792 2Lt TONG Cheuk-yi, Jerry A Sgn 3.5
7 103496 AgWO?2 KWAN Ka-wai CHQ 7.5
8 105751 Cpl WONG Man-fai A Sgn 3.5
9 06004459 C/Cpl LUI King-pok A Sgn 7.5
10 06004481  C/Cpl SHING Wing-yan A Sgn 7.5
11 06004482  C/Cpl SIT Yuen-man A Sgn 3.5
12 05123850 AgC/Cpl CHAN Chun-wai ASqgn/ 7.5
LCK Tp
13 07005058 C/LCpl NG Man-lok A Sgn 7.5
14 07005211 C/LCpl SUEN Ka-wai, Grace A Sgn 3.5
15 08005794 C/LCpl CHAN Kwan-yu A Sgn 35
16 07 00 5057 Cdt LEUNG Wai-tsun A Sgn 7.5
17 09 00 6644 Cdt KWAN Shun-hin A Sgn 7.5
18 09 00 6652 Cdt LO Tsz-kee A Sgn 7.5
19 09126999 Cdt LAM Tsz-hin A Sqgn/ 7.5
LCK Tp
20 09 12 7006 Cdt LI Pui-yi A Sqgn/ 7.5
LCK Tp
21 09127009 Cdt WONG Chung-hang ASgn/ 7.5
LCK Tp
22 09127010 Cdt TSANG Put-long ASgn/ 7.5

LCK Tp

-10 -



Order No 075

Ser

© 00 N O Ol A W DN P

N N R R N e o O o o =
W NP, O ®© w~NO® U M WDN R O

24
25
26
27
28

29

30

Corps No.

195010

1 00 079

105761

107 930

1 08 985

| 08 986

1 09 1050

1 09 1052

1 09 1070

105714

| 06 786

107 920

106 811

I 08 995

1091172

110 1189

110 1226
04 00 3543
06 00 4444
06 00 4485
06 00 4885
06 00 4400
07 147132

08 27 6009
08 27 6012
06 00 4396
07 00 5122
07 22 5522

07 22 5529

07 22 5530

Community Services / Special Events (Cont’d)

Kwun Tong Festival 2010 on 26" September 2010

Rank

Capt
Capt
Lt
2Lt
2Lt
2Lt
2Lt
2Lt
2Lt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Instr
Instr
Instr
Instr
Instr
Ag C/Sgt
C/Cpl
C/Cpl
Ag C/Cpl
C/LCpl
C/LCpl

C/LCpl
C/LCpl
Ag C/LCpl
Cdt
Cdt

Cdt

Cdt

Name

LEE Boon-pui
MA Ka-lok, Simon
LAI Ka-keung, Michael
HUEN Yeong-chung
LEE Shing
MA Kar-yun
LEI Vai-man, Winnie
TAM Hung-wah, Bommy
CHAN Yiu-wah, Kevin
LI Yan
LAM Sui-ho, Winny
LEUNG Yuk-ha, Phoebe
KWOK Lap-chi, David
LAU Kin-hung, Benny
CHAN Chun-ho
MAN Chi-hang, James
LAI Ka-yuen
LEE Chi-wing
LEUNG Nam-cheuk
TAM Long-kit
WONG Sze-yau
CHIU Kam-hong
CHAN For-kee

MOK Wing-yan
LEE Fu-kit
CHEUNG Wing-kam
CHAN Tsz-wai
WONG Ka-ying
LIU Yuk-shan

CHAN Lok-yi

-11-

Unit

CHQ
B Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
CHQ
S Sgn
B Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
S Sgn
B Sgn
B Sgn
S Sgn
B Sgn
B Sgn/
WFL Tp
S Sgn
S Sgn
B Sgn
S Sgn
SSagn/
YY Tp
SSagn/
YY Tp
SSagn/
YY Tp

No. of Service
Hour(s)
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5

5.5

5.5



Order No 075

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

07 22 5534

07 18 5665

08 00 5796

08 24 5859

08 27 6015

08 18 6070

08 18 6076

08 22 6089

08 15 7110

09 00 6394

09 00 6663

09 00 6676

09 27 6969

09 22 6988

09 15 7027

09 18 7049

09 18 7052

09 18 7055

09 27 7056

Community Services / Special Events (Cont’d)

Cdt

Cdt

Cdt

Cdt

Cdt

Cdt

Cdt

Cdt

Cdt

Cdt

Cdt

Cdt

Cdt

Cdt

Cdt

Cdt

Cdt

Cdt

Cdt

CHAN Ka-yi
KWOK Kam-fai
CHAN Wing-kai

TSANG Wing-him
SZETO Lik-ho
LAU Chun-ming
LEUNG Ho-fai
YUEN Wai-sum
LAU Wang-chi
IP Chung-hong
CHAN For-yee
KONG Ho-wang
CHEUNG Siu-hung, Samuel
CHAK Kwai-man
LUK Yin-fung
CHAN Kwong-chung, Joshua
CHAN Chi-wai

LO Ho-wang

CHAN Yuet-ping

-12-

SSagn/
YY Tp
SSagn/
CSS Tp
B Sgn
B Sgn
SSagn/
SKW Tp
SSagn/
CSS Tp
SSagn/
CSS Tp
SSagn/
YY Tp
SSagn/
KTS Tp
S Sgn
B Sgn
B Sgn
SSagn/
SKW Tp
SSagn/
YY Tp
SSagn/
KTS Tp
SSagn/
CSS Tp
SSagn/
CSS Tp
SSagn/
CSS Tp
SSagn/
SKW Tp

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5



PART 2 ORDER

Order No 076 School Troop Command

Please be informed the below listed school troop is under S Sgn’s command with immediate effect:
1. Queen's College Old Boys' Association Secondary School £/ {~ &% rF’ﬁH 128

Order No 077. Leave

OC C Sgn Maj CHUNG Chi-kan, Teddy will be on leave from 28" September to 10" October 2010 inclusive.
Pipe Major YUEN Cheuk-man will be on leave from 5" September to 5" November 2010 inclusive.

Capt Savio WON

Adjutant
for Commandant

-13-



